| Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | |
|--|--|---|----------------------|--|--------------------------|
| Ale | xandria, VA 22515-1450 | | | Attorney Docket No. | 121380 |
| | ase record the attached document. al number of pages including cover | sheet, attachments, and doc | итепt: <u>2</u> | | |
| 1. | A. Name of conveying parties: 1) Beat HUBER 2) Franz FISCHER | | TRIŠA KANT | l address of receiving party: . HOLDING AG ONSSTRASSE, CH | |
| | B. Additional name(s) of conve | ying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No | | | |
| 3. | A. Nature of conveyance: | | B. Additions | al name(s) & address(es) atta □ Yes □ N | |
| | Assignment | ☐ Merger | | | |
| | ☐ Security Agreement | Change of Name | | | |
| | Other | | | | |
| | B. Execution Date: All) Nove | ember 24, 2004 | | | |
| -4. | A. Patent Application No. 10/9 | 964,731 | B. Patent No | o.(s) | |
| | | Additional numbers atta | iched? 🔲 Yes 🗵 N | 1o . | |
| | C. Title of Application: TOOT | THBRUSH AND METH | <u>IOD FOR PRODU</u> | CING THE SAME | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m | om correspondence miled: | 6. Total number of | of applications and patents in | ıvolved: <u>I</u> |
| | Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> | _ | | rge Deposit Account No 7 CFR 3.41) in the amou | |
| | Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 1992 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703- Fax Number: 703-8 | \$ 22320 836-6400 | | rpayment or charge any unde t number 15-0461. | erpayment to |
| | | | | | |
| 9. | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 2 | Z | | ect and any attached copy is | a true copy of |
| | Jesse O. Collid Registration No. | | -arms r-man | | 7200 pros 420% = 5.0079% |

PATENT REEL: 015866 FRAME: 0989

| | | | ASSIGNM | ENT | | |
|---|--|--|--|---|--|---|
| | | (1) | Beat HUBER | | (5) | |
| (1-8) | Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (2) | Franz FISCHER | | (6) | |
| | | (3) | 111.01 | | (7) | 11115 |
| | | (4) | | | (8) | |
| | | to cac over t | h of the undersigned, each und | | | and other good and valuable consideration paid assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee | (9) | TRISA HOLDING AG | | | |
| (10) | | (10) | Kantonsstrasse, CH-6234 Tr | iengen SWIT | ZÉRI | AND |
| | | the en invent contin | lire right, title and interest for th ion, and in all applications for p uation, international, confirmati | ne United State patent including ion, substitute | s of a g any and t | eirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the r and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, ay be granted on the invention known as |
| (11) | Insert Identification such as Title, Case | (11) | TOOTHBRUSH AND MET | HOD FOR PE | RODI | JCING THE SAME |
| | Number, or Foreign Application Number | (Attor | ney Docket No. 121380 | | |) |
| | | | nich the undersigned has (have) en date herewith or | executed an | appli | cation for patent in the United States of America |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (12) | оп | | | |
| (13) | Alternative Identification for filed applications | (13) | U.S. application Serial Numb | per <u>10/964</u> | .731 | |
| | | filed | October 15, 2004 | | | |
| applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami | applications for the inventications and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agre- lication or continuation or a ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agre- ination a grant of a valid Un- 5) Each undersigned auth | on, and any ignee may es to executivision the in obtainites to executional Converse to perform that the performation of the converse to perform the converse and | y patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in conferent, or any patent or reissue and evidence and going forward the all papers and documents anyention for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. Tequests the Commissioner of | dalso to execute the control of the | ny in sed t erfer y act or sin ary to | which may be necessary in connection with |

full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith,

and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trudemark Office for

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

RECORDED: 03/09/2005

| r Bosta | Date × 24th November 2004 | Inventor Signature X Dex Huber | (SEAL) | | | | | |
|----------|---|----------------------------------|---------|--|--|--|--|--|
| SC 16 30 | Date X 24th November 2004 | Inventor Signature Franz Fischer | (SEAL) | | | | | |
| | Date | Inventor Signature | (\$EAL) | | | | | |
| | Date | Inventor Signature | (SEAL) | | | | | |
| | Date | Inventor Signature | (SEAL) | | | | | |
| | Date | Inventor Signature | (SEAL) | | | | | |
| | Date | Inventor Signature | (SEAL) | | | | | |
| | Date | Inventor Signature | (SEAL) | | | | | |
| | This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: | | | | | | | |
| · | Date 🗠 24th November 2004 | Witness Willer, Croll | | | | | | |
| 2098an | Date X 24th November 2004 | Witness <u>Libylle Gubles</u> | | | | | | |

PATENT

REEL: 015866 FRAME: 0990